	<b>L</b>	
FCRM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		180

12-01-2000 

	(3	$\mathbf{c}$	Lh	4	<b>6</b> ."	<u>)</u>			
SHEET	U	)	U.Ş. [	DEP/	ARTM	ENT	OF C	СОММ	ERCE
₹34 Rec'd	F	CT	/PT	n F	aled	and	Trod	e <b>r</b> yayk,	Office
▼	•	0,	/ : 1	υ <sub>υ</sub>	, <u> </u>	, O	EP	<b>'</b> 500	IU .

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	04444
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 1015	34414 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Reinhard Albers, Ralf Dujardin,	Name:Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
Heinz Pudleiner, Joachim Simon	
Gunther Eberz, Wolfgang Kreiss	Internal Address: <u>Patente und Lizenzen</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement Change of Na	me Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 1, 14, 15, 16, 23 and 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9/646339
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
To Be Assigned	
Filed Herewith	
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Aron Preis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	7. Total ree (57 GFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Patent Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Dorothy P. Colangelo  Name of Person Signing	and information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of something of the copy of September 15, 2000  Signature Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U	J.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		01 (21		tont and Trademark Office	
		·			
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):				
Christina V racama	one Chamas				
Christina Krasema	inn-Snarma				
		•			
		-			
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes	No X		
2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):				
Name: ·					
Street Address:	State: ZIP:				
City:	State: ZIF:				
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State: ZIP:				
	address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
Trumional name(s) &	address(es) addened.	163			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicatio	on, the execution da	ate of the applicati	on is:	
A Patent An	plication No.(s)	. В	Patent No.(s)		
т-г типти т-р	F(-)		2 4.2 2 .0.(0)	}	
		-			
		_			
				}	
	<del></del>	<del></del>			
		_			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1			
1:1E/E. A	al numbers attached?	Vec	No X		

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0081

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Reinhard Albers 2) Ralf Dujardin 3) Heinz Pudleiner
- 4) Joachim Simon 5) Günther Eberz 6) Wolfgang Kreiß
- 7) Christina Krasemann-Sharma
- 1)-7) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"MOULDED BODIES MADE OF THERMOPLASTIC POLYURETHANE CONTAINING AN ACTIVE SUBSTANCE"

Filed: March 10, 1999

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP99/01536

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2000 - 08-15	1. Reschared Moer
2000-08-15	2. Milf Huguri
2000-08-23	3. Keine Pudlenne
2000 08-01	4. Jouchin Sins
20005-16	5. Juille le
2000-08-14	6. Caly high
7000 -08-75	1. O Rasac Sang

Le A 32 931-US

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0082